
53 Victoria. Sessional Papers (No. 5.)

Civil Government-Salares. Grant. Expenditure Grant Grantnot used. exoeeded.

Post OfRee Department. $ s t s.s. $ ets. $ cts.

1 Deputy Head ... ............................. 3,200 00 3,200 0<
1 Financial Comptroller.......................... 3,200 00 1,599 96 1,600 04 a
7 Chief Clerks (6 paid)................. ...... 15,000 00 12,162 50 2,837 50 b
9 1st class Clerks............................ ..... 14,900 00 14,701 33 198 67 c

38 2nd do ............................. 48,99000 48,76081 22919 d
121 3rd do (117 paid)............ ...... 86,265 00 80,33771 5,92729 e
Allowance for Private Secretary .................... 600 00 561 29 38 71 f

6 Messengers................ ................. 2,720 00 2,690 00 30 90 g
24 Packers (22 paid)......... ..... .............. 10,800 9,9600 844) M90 i

185,675 00 173,973 60 11,701 40
1 Minister, authorized by R.S., cap. 4.............7,000 00 6,548 35 451 65 k a

Norrs.--a. J. 0. Stewart, died Dec. 26, 1888, and not replaced. b. Difference between salary of Wm.
White, appointed Deputy, and that of his successor, $400; W. D. LeSueur, promoted Secretary and not
replacedW.400 ; increase paid later than estnated, P17.50. c. Suspension and increases paid 50 ater than
estùnated. d. One resigned and one died-both réplaced at lower salaries. e. Three promoted and one
died-not replaced; one dismissed andpone transferred outside--both replaced at lower salaries; suspensions;
increases paid later than estimated. f. Position vacant during part. of a moiath. g. Increases paid later
than estimated.. h. One died and one pronioted-not replaeed; increases paid later than estimated:
k. Hon. Mr. MoLelan retired July 9, 1888; Hon. Mr. Haggart appointed August 3, 1888.

Departmeint of Agriculture.

1 Deputy' Head......................3,200 00 3,200 0
1 Cominissioner of« Paten;ts .............. 2,250090 2,8w00 9.... ....... a 550 0
lSecretary ........................... .......... 2,520 00 ... 32,5 00 b
4 Chief Clerks ( paid)............................. 7,375 00 1,975 00 5,400 00 c
2 lat class Clerks (5 paid)........................ 3,425 00 8,325 0...... d 4,900 0

12 2nd do (il do ).................... 15,800 90 13, 812 50 1,987 50 e
17 3rd do ... .......................... ... 12,050900 12,08333........... f 33 33
Allowed for Private Secretary.......... ............ 690 90 600 0
Messengers, iPackers, Guardians (6 paid) ............. 4,020 00 2,644 32 1,375 68g

51,220 00 45,440 15 5,779 85
1 Minister, authorized by R.S., cap. 4.............. 7,000 00 7,090 30

Norss.-a. Salary fixed by Act of Parliament. b. Mr. Lowe appointed Deputy Minister. c. Two
promotions from lt clas estimated for, not made; position of Statistical officer not filed. d. Two
promotions from lst clase not made; one salar estiated under 2nd class paid as lst clals. e. One clerk
promoted to nt class, and difference between J. B. Lynch's salary for part of year and estimate. f. Salary
short estimated. g. Four positions vacant, and two salaries paid for part of year only.

Marine Department.

1 Dep ty H ead ....................................
4 Cluef Clerks ... .................................
1 1st class Clerk....................................

.5 2nd do .......... . .........................
8 3rd do ....................................
Allowance for Private Secretary ....................
2 M essengers.... ..................................

1 Minister, authorized by R.S., cap. 4...............

3,200 00
8,500 00
1,800 0
6,312 50
6,132 50

60000
1,090 00

27,545 00
7,000 00

3,290 00
8,500 00
1,800 00
6,312 50
6,086 31

65000
1,000 00

27,548 81
7,000 00

46 19
.... ...... .

a
b 50 00

3 81

AUDITOR GENERAL 'S REPORT, 1888-89.

A. 1890

a. One salary estimated for 3 months, paid for 1½ months, $90.29, suspension, $18.40=$108.69-less
under estimate on two salaries $62.50. b. Allowance for June, 1888, paid in 1888-89 under authority of
Order in Council.

B-10


